SUMO

PROFESSIONAL |

AIR INLET PRESSUREII.
6-85ar
B

OUTLET PRESSURE

300-400B4R

90s1sSvYAuU 50: 1
ISVAUYIIYT 6-8 bar

ISVAQuUY199n 300-400 bar

ALY
TANK

dasINslka@as/uin) 0.85 L/min~
3285nUs=3nSniw

nazfiaogmisinulfiindolsudnazinSainsani

51931980  Specification

5011
6-8 UNS (bar)
905 1MSIKA (Grease delivery) 0.85 ACISCOUA (/mi)
1SVAUY1N Outet pressure) 300-400 US (5ar)
AJLUDVAD (Barrel capacity) 12 3as v
AuuguENaunS:uanau (i yinderdamered 7() JA11JCIS (mm)
ADWEY1IAY (Hose length) 4 1UQS (m)
30x32x76 (cm)
14 Alansu (g
YUNQAY (Cartonsize) 355 x315x840 JAAINAS (mm)

JasMSLAU (Compression ratio)
1SVAUIN (Air inlet pressure)

YUNQIAZDY Dimension)

UNKUN Weight

WARNING! Tuldusvduauinundnidikua 8 U1S

DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE.

aunsadau : PNEUNETIC

IKUN:dNKSU (Suitable for)

gaogmsideaduovsuau
gugudKUn Dn1siEauago
iwskanelusngud
SQINSNICDS N1SAS:T
dkSuindavdnslaundn

Prolong the friction parts of
heavy vehicle's working life.
It is widely used in automobile,

tractors, dynamic machines
\_ grease injection aspects. )

1J0031S:-0UAl Mode!

HIGH PRESSURE GREASE PUMP

12

7,800.-/Pc

1 Pc/Carton

NSAQAY (nstallation)

ethms:0ldavluludvsns:o
«Jadennnsautvdoms:UiKkiseuSos
«Gaduindovnsavlathusuisvauiirumoidnay
-oaawaumnumnsadam

«Gadagdans:diniudaNs:iwsouiotu

» Put grease into the grease tank. » Close the cover
completely. « Attach the air filter to the air inlet.

» Connect the air hose to air filter. « Install the
\_ grease hose to the grease gun. )

ANIU: u1||a UE)FDSS o)) (Suggestion/Caution)
«n2saadvsansavaudnth WaluTkina:anudurnkadusaos:dia:

Gonsoduauluinu 8 ung oiluanikakanarikkodulasunnuiderie
«asyodauaUnsal JodalkiitosTudns$Izy

15:0dovlubiAuKEodvanusn Suotorhikduderneld

* Should install air filter in order to prevent water and moisture from entering
the grease pump head. And set the air pressure not more than 8 bar, which
is the main cause of the pump head being damaged.

* Check the joints ensure there is no leakage.

* Grease must not contain debris or dirt which may cause damage to the pump.




NJO0ANS:-0aU} 7
R HIGH PRESSURE GREASE PUMP H 6_12

UM

PROFESSIONAL @m PARTS

Hand butter

Pump M

[ERN
i

=

Pressure
governor valve

Muffler Ell

¥

) ) L

Butter tank

%

aunstdau : PNEUNETIC Cq’regorie07



NJOQS-UAQU |5
HIGH PRESSURE GREASE PUMP H G_12

PBDFESSI{]NAI_. @m PARTS

EXPLODED VIEW %

aunsndau : PNEUNETIC Cq’regorieo7



JJ[

SUMO

PROFESSIONAL

S/N

NETE
elbow connector

Qty

NJO0A1S:UaU

HIGH PRESSURE GREASE PUMP

Model.

HG-12

'SPAREJPARTS]IUIST?

S/N
46

Name
Adjust nut

Qty

O type seal ring

47

Connecting rod

Air tube nut

48

Straight oil inlet spring

Air tube

49

Steel ball

Cylinder cover

50

Plunger rod

O type seal ring

51

Spring seat/base

Nut

52

Taper oil inlet spring

Piston gasket

53

Coiling spring pin

Piston

54

Valve core

oloj@(N|o|a|s w|n(=

Cylinder

55

Loading rod

Piston rod

56

U type seal ring

O type seal ring

57

Check valve

Sealing screw

58

Check valve gasket

O type seal ring

59

O type seal ring

Slider cover

60

Connecting pipe

O type seal ring

61

O type seal ring

Reversing spring

62

O type seal ring

Valve sleeves

63

Pump body

Reversing clapper

64

Oil inlet valve seat

Air inlet connector

65

Oil filter

Regulating valve module

66

Loading plate

Pressure garge

67

Spring gasket

O type seal ring

68

Scoew

Pressure-regulating valve connector

69

Oil inlet pipe

Air chamber cover

70

Silencer body

O type seal ring

71

Silencer

Slotted cheese head screw

02

Hole spring

Spring washer

73

Handle

Damping spring

74

Barrel cover

Limit plate

75

Flat gasket

Gas-supplier slide block

76

Inner hexagon bolt

Oil outlet connector

77

Hexagon bolt

Red copper gasket

78

Oil press spring

Gas-supplier slide seat

79

O type seal ring

Gas-supplier paper gasket

80

Oil press plate

Gas supplier

81

Butterfly screw

Reversing sheet

82

Red part of barrel and cover locker

O type seal ring

83

Shaft clasp spring

Sealing gasket

84

Hexagon bolt

O type seal ring

85

Oil barrel

-
v}

U type seal ring

86

Shaft clasp spring

Sealing sleeve

87

Wheel

Piston extension rod

88

Grease gun

Cotter pin

89

High pressure pipe

Coiling spring pin

N =t ==t [t |t [ [t [ | === === =@ (apippo === === 0=]=N0BN

90

Oil stopper

-k [ NN I = NN = N N0 G| b | ob | b | oh | | | Q| o |k [k [ [ [N [ b [k [N | b | ok [k [k [k [N [k |k |k |\ | ok | ok | ek

P

gunsadau : PNEUNETIC

Co’regorieo7



SUMO

PROFESSIONAL

NJOONS:UAL ik
HIGH PRESSURE GREASE PUMP H G_ 1 2

'SPAREJPARTS]ILIST?

=
g | TR

= RN

P
it & |
ai

$
X
§

N[O NAME NAME N[O NAME

01 Gun mouth 10 Compression screw 19 Takes over control
02 Drill tubing 11 Seal filling piece 20 Core axis

03 Handle 12 Grease seal 21 Seals the nut |

04 Round head nut 13 Roof bar 22 2mm Steel ball

05 | Adjusts the screw rod | 14 Main body 23 Attachment body
06 Thin nut 15 Valve holder 24 Red copper pad
07 Thick nut 6mm Steel ball 25 | Grease-inlet connector
08 Rivet 17 Steel ball place 26 Seals the nut |l

09 | Including contact tag | 18 Spring 27 O type seal ring

aunstdau : PNEUNETIC Cq’regorie07



PROFESSIONAL

IsvQuauiy
AIR INLET PRESSURE

6-8:::
g STDL?TUPEQSES?[? ng 300'400 BAR

495i

A

AJIUDAY
CAPACITY

IKU=AUNSIEOU
fulsovuaaanknssy |
DIUNDESIV MSINUAS IIa:eugud

35n1s16v1U : HOW TO USE 1§

1.1d01s:0avludvaas:d
2.UadonnAsaudvaas:0lKiSsusos

- [ s et y >
3.000UIHSOUﬂSOUTOU1USUIIS‘DOUIU'\ﬂUn']\JIU']aU ‘3
N

4 doanwauidniudnsovloth
5.000vangdas:U101AUKIDaNS:0WSaudalu

yaluzu : SUGGESTION

e (152030UAUNSLYDVAVIONS:TllainSavnsavlath
» asdvdouaUnsaidadaliufinlugnmssidu
» [BoUnsaitimwdanus:avrimuu knatulunif

IRganuMsivulUsaduddonsiBmunvkua

U9AISS:IV : CAUTION

e KWIEOUAUAVIAaRaISadalwldlosiGaua
Iws:nsvduanlimAu

o [UsaiGuunyuavluos:didnUosluyeu:Alzou

o KufEmuIASavlagliins:imeludvlosiGania
2:mlRaunsaiiia:aaIASavINaAIIdgKIY

o KWIG3aldAuKSadaslogiGauna

« JainSoviia:naaangauaanioliilioiu

e AJSMAUEDN0EYAUDEIEUD

Tuldusvduauiiuninfnikua

WARNING!

DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE.

aunsadau : PNEUNETIC

agdans:0
8104 U,

\ NnIvauiy 1/4"

INagd M14x1

-
10,000.-/Pc

1 Pc/Carton
o:[kddkSuavaaos:Uau

- ¥QKoUUu
' 5,500.-/Pc

dugvosu
1,400.-/Pc H
M14x1mm |

COMPRESSION RATION/das1siau

AIR INLET PRESSURE/NISIAUIN

PUMP CAPACITY/d0s1mslka (Ans/uii)

OUTLET PRESSURE/IISJAUY199N

BARREL CAPACITY/A21UqU0JAJ

AIR CYLINDER DIAMETER/Idutiiufugnalins:=uanay
HIGH PRESSURE HOSE LENGTH/A21UENdde
DIMENSION/yu10

WEIGHT /hHuN

0.85 L/min
| 300-400 bar

| A0x40x84 cm
18.5 kg




Avoad1S:Uau :
4 KA _ HIGH PRESSURE GREASE INJECTOR HG 45
SUMO

PROFESSIONAL 'SPAREJPARTS

EXPLODED VIEW

aunstdau : PNEUNETIC Cq’regorie07



AvoaI1S:Uau .
p HIGH PRESSURE GREASE INJECTOR HG 45
SUMO

PROFESSIONAL SPAREJPARTS]LIST:,

1 | CYLINDER GREASE INLET SPRING
2 | PISTON CYLINDER 47 | STEEL BALL 506

3 | INSIDE HEXAGULAR CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 48 | PLUNGER PISTON POLE

4 | SPRING GASKET M6X25 49 | THE OIL INLET SPRING A

5 | TURRNET NUT @6 50 | LOADING POLE ASSEMMBLY

6 | PISTON GASKET 50-1 | SPOOL

7 | PISTON 50-2 | LIFTING ROD

8 | PISTON ROD 51 | CONNECTING PIPE

9 | PISTON ROD 52 | OTYPE SEAL RING §24X2.4

10 | SEALING SCREW 53 | OTYPE SEAL RING $19.3X2.65

11 | OTYPE SEAL RING 016X2.4 54 | OTYPE SEAL RING §25.5X2.65

12 | OTYPE SEAL RING 023.6X1.8 55 | PUNPBODY

13 | PUMP BODY SET 56 | USEALRING UN 8X14X6

14 | OTYPE SEAL RING 57 | CHECK VALVE

15 | OTYPE SEAL RING 067.5X3.1 58 | CHECK VALVE GASKET

16 | INSIDE HEXAGULAR CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 0116.1x355 | 30.- 50 | GREASE INLET VALVE SEATING

17 | GAS DISTRIBUTION CAP M6X20 60 | OVERFLOW RING

18 | GUNRIVET 61 | LOADING BOARD

19 | OTYPE SEAL RING @5X8 62 | SPRING GASKET 06

20 | OTYPE SEAL RING @8.5X1.6 63 | TURRET NUT

21 | OTYPE SEAL RING 046X2.5 64 | GREASE INLET PIPE

22 | PAPER GASKET 045.3X2.65 65 | EYENUT M12

23 | GAS-SUPPLIER SEATING UIBBNB0 | | 66 | INNER SIX ANGLE SET SCREW WITH FLAT M12X25
24 | CLAPBOARD no. 67 | AIRINLET CONNECTOR

25 | GAS SUPPLIER SLIDE BLOCK — 68 | OTYPE SEAL RING 012.6X1.8

26 | DAMPING SPRING 150.- 69 | PRESSURE GOVERNOR VALVE 0-1MPA, 0-150PS|
27 | SPRING GASKET 70 | PRESSURE GOVERNOR VALVE CONNECTOR

28 | CROSS RECESSED SMALL PAN HEAD SCREWS 04 71 | BLOOP @18

29 | REVERSE VALVE M4X9 72 | HOLE CIRCLIP 018

30 | VALVE SLEEVES 73 | LEARING OIL CAUL KING

31 | REVERSE SPRING 74 | THE COVER PLATEB

32 | OTYPE SEAL RING 022.3X2.65 75 | THE COVER PLATE A

33 | SLIDE SEATING 76 | SILENCER COTTON

34 | PURPLE COPPER GASKET 77 | CRUCIFORM SLOT SCREW M5X8

35 | GREASE-OULET CONNECTOR 78 | HAND BUTTER 200.-
36 | DRAW COVER 79 | TOPCAP 600.-
37 | SEALING GASKET 80 | TURRET BOLT M8x15

38 | OTYPE SEAL RING 019.6X1.8 81 | PRESSES OIL SPRING

30 | OTYPE SEAL RING 014.8X1.8 82 | PRESSES OIL DISK (282

40 | U SEAL RING UN12X22X8 83 | HANGER

41 | SEALING COVER 84 | TURRET BOLT M6X30

42 | ADJUSTING NUT 85 | TRIGGER

43 | COTTER PIN @3X20 86 | NYLONNUT M6

44 | SPRING PIN 03X15 87 | LADLEBODY

45 | CONNECTING POLE 88 | WHEEL M10

gunsndau : PNEUNETIC Cq’regorie07



o~ W B W R

= el ]
W~ o ©

[
E -9

DESCRIPTION

GUN MOUTH

DRILL TOUBING

HANDLE

ROUND HEAD NUT
ADJUST THE SCREW ROD
THIN NUT

THICK NUT

RIVET

INCLUDING CONTACT TAG

COMPRESSION SCREW
SEAL FILLING PIECE
GREASE SEAL

ROCF BAR

MAIN BODY

AvoQIS:Uau

HIGH PRESSURE GREASE INJECTOR

HG-45

'SPAREJPARTSIUIST?

1617 18 / 20 21 pp /34 25
T T

NO.

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

1 e
o e g

]

T
\

5
S

DESCRIPTION
VALVE HOLDER
6 MM STEEL BALL
STEEL BALL PLACE

TAKE OVER CONTROL

SEAL AND NUT |

2 MM STEEL BALL
ATTACHMENT BODY

RED COPPER PAD
GREASE-INLET CONNECTOR
SEAL AND NUT I

|

PRICE

O TYPE SEAL RING

aunsndau : PNEUNETIC Cq’regorie07



o:[kadkSuavaaos:Jau

ACCESSORIE FOR HIGH PRESSURE HG 45
GREASE INJECTOR MODEL -

yaKoUu
GREASE INJECTOR PUMP

5,500.-/Pc

M14x1mm

Jugvons:U um\@i A
GREASE GUN Il |

1,400.-/Pc

argdans:Unuulsau

HOSE OF GREASE
INJECTOR

sga:19gadun
ADUYNDENY 4 m

2dqQ : Rubber
liIsbaugvaa : 75 uns
Jocio . 14x1
1 ,000.'/PC thkun : 11.5kg

aunsadau : PNEUNETIC Category 07



ins:uananiva:ut2land
GREASE Zopf-
g ﬂ i 600 o [T LY T4

Aulen ifonsvriondaq

USUaRAVAD . . -
v 1 Tdvoaula s
WA, PBESSUBE BAR LR . GosuRuED

from high quality materials. ns-gu Suatiads Tiau

- = ) Make it can be used for a v : |
diainsaning:u long time. : 23 R by rubbarivad,
STROKE CAPACITY g/Stmke -

comfortable grip.
* anau 2 Inu walkiAnw
190ISLIUNSAaS:T auIRZEoU
dognTsAIKovINoagMSsls

vURgIUNU

Double strut powerful. Yellow Baking
varnish, finish for service life.

» 01d>d1KSuldau
AATvIuns:uan
Bleed valve

« AS:U2NNIAN PET
gAwndonsy numu Ikdena:la
JavAumssHzulaa Tuiduatu
Body is made from PET(Polyetheylene terephthalate),
strong, durable, clear, prevent leaking and not rust.

« YovldareKsono

9 i 0 IPC et
o for grease injection tube.

10 Pcs/Carton T — h

$19a:19903UAN / Specification - )
P QUﬂSﬂJU'\GS'_{ﬂU (Standard accessories)
ADWDNS:UDN (Capacity) 600CC .

PR IS . — . @) et A LI == 1.31990U (Flexible Hose) 1 Pc
ilSDClUTU\)']U (Working Pressure) 310bar (4500p5f) S T /j-a_.h D
ISLAUEVEQ (Max Pressure) 965bar (14000psi) Q= —— WS 3 50915:0 (Groase Nozzle) 2 P
A01S1MSAANS:T (Stroke Capacity) 1.3g / Stroke

yunaangu (Cylinder Size) 2x@8 uu.(mm) M AnudUUG/ Feature

NaIKan (Steel Hose) (?10x150 UU.(mm) - " " :

= , , ; s NsnoaYSU 1.3 AsSU / ﬂ'\STEJﬂ 1 ASY + Can grease 1.3g /1 stroke.

DHQN'IUO (Head Cap) Aluminum  Godola i fins: » Have a released valve for air

Ja0K) (Head) Steel Udadlaaunmviuns:uon remaining in the cylinder.
A « S UUANALD ol & - Automatic locking pull-rod system.

YUNQTDGD (Coupling Size) NPT1/ 8-27 S‘UUaaT”m“E‘f"UUOGT“”“ s e Cearyinder Can e the amount

YUAKI3Q (Nozzle Size) PRI NS:UaN(auovIKUUSUS:URIKADIABARU  of grease remaining clearly.

58QnS:UDN (Body) per LRI / Suggestion

NS:UDN (Body) IRl © Kiwdandavaunsnins:uandavs:l -« Do not modify the grease cylinder
UnKUN (Net Weight) Rl - fwiBisvduiiundninikuall + Do not use overpressure.
YUNQFUAN Dimensions)  420x64x120 UW.(mm) JRERILIRASNNGIGRIGI R R A

aunsndau : PNEUNETIC Co’regorie07




x SUMO .)
SINDUSTRIAL

Hﬂ#’lﬂi:ﬂﬂﬂ m ce
CAPACITY '

uiunﬂauan
NAX. rnsssunf BAR

STROKE CAPACITY

* @ngu 2 nnu

Walkdaungonselumsdo
o150 auRdaueNisEKSo0
womneEnshsnuinauy

Doulrle strut powerful. Yallow Baking
vamizh, finish for service life.

= . dovldauKsona
Ei"l KSudanis0

for grease -
m;echnn v.;-;:

- Mdxaksuldan

faoluns-uan
Bleed vaive

ns:Uananits:uf2landu)
aon > SSM-902

. UDIJUHI.JEH'I]

-
1 ns:gu Funiioda Tudu

The handl2 is covered by 3 rubberized,
comfortable grig.

. nuTun idonsoriwiniag
i‘iunmmwaﬂ Tsowlauu

Thie handle is durable and made from
migh quality materials. Make it CIgke
wsed for 2 kong time.

« ns:zuanmNniak:
FI['L.I.I"I"IWH'E' IIU'E'IIS".] ndmu

|I..|IIEII"|'IZI'IE.|TIJI|j|..IEII..ILIIIE L|EI'|:|I'I|..II'I"IE-E LIJ ad

Grease cylinder is made from high quality metal, strong,
duraile, not cracking, rust-proof, able o prevent leakage well.

dJ Unsad U1ASYIU (Standard accessories)

720.-/Pc Biags=

- g 1 A1BOOU (Fesible Hoss) 1 Pe
- W3 2 noslosmeTea 1k
1 2 FCSJ“:'E I'l'lDI‘I j'—'-_._.--"—__—'—'-'— Lol 3. 80050 Bresse Moazie) 2 Pe

S18a:1990FUA" / Specification
ADILONS-UDN (Capacity) Qo0 CC
nsodulzoiu (Working Pressurg) 3 10bar (4500psi)
600bar (L0000psi)
1.0g f Stroke
2xB8 U {mm)
L0150 WL frm)
Aluminum
Steel
MPTL1 F 8-27
A0 WL frmmm)

ISDAUSDED (Max Pressure)

B0SMNE00075-1 (Stroke Capacing

UUNOENFU (Cylinder Size)

NEAKAN (Steel Hose)

3800 (Head Cap)

JE0RD (Head)

ULNOUDOB (Coupling Size)

UUOR200 (Hozzle Size)

NS (Bedy) 2 Layers
1.6 rin.ikgh

A40xT2x122 .4 UL {mmm)

b ] -
LTI (Mt Wight)
ULNOEUAT (Dimensions)

gunstuaw : PNEUNETIC

Auauud/ Feature

= ILNsSNO0s-0 1.3 nsu / msien 1 ASo
= Ionanlaauimoluns-uan
= s;yvdanmudoiuudaluda

= Can greasa 1.0g /1 stroke.

= Hawe a relaased vahve for air remaining
in the cylinder.

* Automatic locking pull-rod systam.

UoNU:LN / Suggestion
» Kudandavaunsmuns:uandoons:O
» ulsisoduiiunnfrrual
» asuaUnsmulaviunaulsoiu

« Do ot modify the grease cylinder.
= Do N0t use CvErinessung,

« Wear protective equipment before wse,

Category 07




. ﬁwM@)
SINDUSTRIATL,

GREASE GUN

;|

Sﬂ']STHﬂ"'IS-UIIn\] a: av (CARTRIDGE LOADING & BULK LOADING)

Taons:tauuanm
Tuns: uanas:d

{For cartridge loading)
Inz=ri prease carfridpe.

dirgs:Oeande
TanerTuilu
nEuandons:d

(For bulk loading]
Load greass irio barned.

Unscrew B gun head. Dvaw he T-knob fuly

badeaard hen aich shie wey.

Rel=aze the T-knob fen pumo
fhe lzver bo compress i

Trigger the air vent bo
r=l=nse fmpped alr

58lsAuindavikaa (DISPENSER LOADING)

1.naariondosSaagdousaniinns-uandoos:i
2 [Boudadadonsofans-uandons:DitiuiAsanikan z
3.Avfudons-Uvovns-uandoons-OiUdukdoouan

4 lenAulsnfirsooikacmalkors-OniUiuns-uandomns:0

5 naans-uandoors-UsanmniataoikanldrioniokSasedauiiuiuna-wiaulEou

1 _Remove filler plug from the gun head.
2_Couple the filler valve with a dispenser adapter.

3_Extend the T-knob trigger of barrel backward fully.

4 Pump the lever to load the greass into the barrel.

L.Remove dispenser adapter and tighten back the filler plug on the barrel, now it is
ready for using.

. E!"IL]FI"IICHLIWE!FD"IUUEIE}DI"IEIIEI EEIIIU I..I"II'I'UHIJL'I I"I"IS]I.J[J.!]UCIEI'\U Andauna-Amu=-thaydu
EI"IIHL'IH"ITHIHCI AT ILIEEKIB0aNSWEEU HEE}T(]SUU'HI{IUEIHDS"IHIE\]

+ Read all safety warnings and all instructions, failure to follow the wamings and instructions may cause
damage to property or serious Injury.

gunstuawu : PNEUNETIC Category 07/



s)wmof
JJJI_JJSJTJ_W\

‘s1ga:dgadum Specification :

yu1QduAn (Product size) :12"%x9 mm
yunaInayd (Coupling size) :1/8-27 NPT
nsvAauldviu (Working pressure) : 310bar (4500 PSI)

\IIS\)d'UQ\)EEO (Max.Working pressure) : 690bar (10000 PSI) )

3815 : (Fo1USIUAUNS:UDNIAS:T
Januzul : AsIdonuunaduA ik
IKUN:auAuUnSiEoiu

Adou : KwlnsvauiiundnnaKua

gunstdau : PNEUNETIC Category 07

50 USOU
Ns:UuonNoQv1s:U

As:uananins:i 2 angu
GREASE GUN

As:uananans:l 2 ﬂﬂiﬂf
GREASE GUN 3

2SM-902




